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PERSPECTIVE PLANS APPROVED BY THE GOVERNMENT ON 

 THE MAP OF UKRAINE 

 * not taking into account the occupied territories of AR Crimea, Sevastopol city .  

INDICATOR 1  
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The Government 
approved 

prospective plans of 
hromada territories 

in  

23 
oblasts 

 
 
  

1356 
AHs in perspective  plans approved  by the  
Government,  amalgamating  9702 hromadas  
(504,4 sq. km or 87,6 % of the  total  area of  Ukraine*,  

32,8mln  people  or 83,8% of the  total  population  of  Ukraine  *) 

 



 
AH FORMATION 

 975 
amalgamated 

hromadas  
were established: 

INDICATOR 2  

37 - 
cities of oblast significance 

accessed by hromadas 
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 93 - 
Åexpect the decision of 
the CEC to appoint the 

first elections 

Ѕ 
ͨκͨ 

Oblast 

No. of 
AHs, 

where the 
first 

elections 
took place 

No. of AHs 
expecting 
the CEC  

decision to 
hold the 

first 
elections 

No. of 
hromadas 
which have 
joined AHs 

No. of hromadas 
expecting CEC 

decision to 
appoint 

additional local 
elections to AH 

councils 

1 VINNYTSIA 40 1 11 10 

2 VOLYN 51 2 13 10 

3 DNIPROPETROVSK 60 5 7 3 

4 DONETSK 10 6     

5 ZHYTOMYR 53 2 19 2 

6 ZAKARPATTIA 6 6     

7 ZAPORIZHZHIA 47 8 6 2 

8 IVANO-FRANKIVSK 30 6 3 1 

9 KYIV 18 5     

10 KIROVOHRAD  21 6 3 2 

11 LUHANSK  17 6 2   

12 LVIV 40     3 

13 MYKOLAIV  40 1   2 

14 ODESA  32 4   3 

15 POLTAVA 45 4 4 3 

16 RIVNE  34 9 2   

17 SUMY 33 1 3 2 

18 TERNOPIL  47 4 5 5 

19 KHARKIV  17 4 3   

20 KHERSON  29 3 1 1 

21 KHMLNYTSKYI  45 4 7 2 

22 CHERKASY  56   8 4 

23 CHERNIVTSI 34 1 7 2 

24 CHERNIHIV 43 5 11 1 

TOTAL 848 93 115 58 



 
ACCESSION OF HROMADAS TO CITIES OF OBLAST SIGNIFICANCE 

INDICATOR 2  

37 
cities of oblast significance 
accessed by 78 hromadas 

7 
cities of oblast significance 

where the accession 
procedure has been started  
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No Oblast 

No. of cities  of 
oblast 

significance 
accessed by 
hromadas 

No. of 
hromadas 
which have 
joined COS 

1 VINNYTSIA 2 2 

2 VOLYN   0 

3 DNIPROPETROVSK 2 2 

4 DONETSK 2 17 

5 ZHYTOMYR 2 2 

6 ZAKARPATTIA   0 

7 ZAPORIZHZHIA 1 2 

8 IVANO-FRANKIVSK 2 7 

9 KYIV 4 14 

10 KIROVOHRAD    0 

11 LUHANSK    0 

12 LVIV   0 

13 MYKOLAIV  1 1 

14 ODESA  2 19 

15 POLTAVA 2 3 

16 RIVNE  2 2 

17 SUMY 3 4 

18 TERNOPIL  2 5 

19 KHARKIV  2 20 

20 KHERSON  2 2 

21 KHMLNYTSKYI  2 2 

22 CHERKASY  1 1 

23 CHERNIVTSI 1 1 

24 CHERNIHIV 2 2 

TOTAL 37 108 



 
DYNAMICS OF AMALGAMATED HROMADAS FORMATION  

NUMBER OF AMALGAMATED HROMADAS 

NUMBER OF RESIDENTS IN AMALGAMATED HROMADAS (M people) 

INDICATOR 2  

1739 
795 

AHS AREA (thousand sq. km) 

800 

975  (+24) *   

live in AHs (29,5 % of total population of 

Ukraine **)  

10,4  (+0,2) *  mln  people  

**  according to the State Statistics Service data as of 1.1.2019 

 ** without temporary occupied territory 

AHs area (41,8 % of total area of Ukraine 

**) 

  ** without temporary occupied territory 

in 2015 - 2019 

  

amalgamated hromadas were established  

(of which 93 are expecting the CEC decision 

to hold first local elections  and 37 cities of 

oblast significance accessed by hromadas ) 

6 

233,5  (+4,7)*  thousand 
sq. km  

*  In comparison with the previous month 

159 
366 

665 
806 

975 

0

200

400

600

800

1000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

+ 207 

+ 299 

+ 169 
+ 141 

1,4 
3,1 

5,6 

8,3 

10,4 

0

2

4

6

8

10

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

+ 1,7 

+ 2,5 

+ 2,1 

+ 2,7 

36,8 
89,6 

167,5 
193,4 

233,5 

0,0

50,0

100,0

150,0

200,0

250,0

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

+ 52,8 

+ 77,9 

+ 40,1 

+ 25,9 


